
Olives SA Committee Contacts 2015/16 

Office Bearers (Appointed Annually) 

 

 

President (AOA Director SA) –re-elected 2014 

Michael Johnston,  

Throon Pty Ltd (Michaels Olives) 

GPO Box 2920, Adelaide SA 5001 

Bus: (08) 8267-4022 

Mobile: 0419 815 839 

Bus Fax: (08) 8267-1502 

E-mail: mjandrj@johnstons.net.au  

Vice President  –re-elected 2015 

Steve Pantelos,  

Olive Co (Aust) 

PO Box 336,  

Brooklyn Park, SA 5032 

Mobile: 0414 315 137  

Bus Fax: (08) 8352-8640 

E-mail: steve@oliveco.com.au  

Web: www.oliveco.com.au  

Treasurer - Michael Harbison – re-elected 2015 

Nangkita Olives 

20 Edwin Tce, Gilberton SA 5081 

Mobile: 0419 804 896 

Email: harbison@harbison.com.au  

 

Secretary –re-elected 2014 

Paul Eblen,  

C/- Motor Trade Association of SA Inc. 

GPO Box 2204, ADELAIDE SA 5001 

Bus: (08) 8291-2015 

Mobile: 0417 814 916 

Bus Fax: (08) 8291-2099 

E-mail_work: peblen@mta-sa.asn.au  

E-mail_private: peblen@iinet.net.au  

Committee including office bearers (2 year 

appointments) 

 

 

Kent Hallett, –re-elected 2014 

C/- Olive Oil Packaging Services (OOPS) 

PO Box 114 

Riverton SA 5412 

Bus: (08) 8847-2255 

Mobile: 0428 829 024 

E-mail: oops@aussiebroadband.com.au   

kenth@aussiebroadband.com.au  

Bob Gilliver – re-elected 2014 

Talinga Grove Olive Oils 

Talinga Road, Strathalbyn 5255 

(PO Box 950) 

Fleurieu Peninsula, South Australia 

(T):    08 8302 9292 

(M):  0438 303 458 

www.talinga.com.au  

bob@talinga.com.au  

Domenic Scarfo – re-elected 2015 

Diana Olive Oil 

Malpas Road,  

PO Box 767, Willunga, SA 5172 

Bus: (08) 8557-1037 

Mobile:  

Bus Fax: (08) 8557-1038 

E-mail: domenic@dianaoliveoil.com.au 

http://www.dianaoliveoil.com.au 

Glenn Green – re-elected 2015 

Olive Industry Network 

PO Box 46 

Willunga, SA 5172 

Mobile: 0403 220 886 

Email:  admin@OliveIndustryNetwork.com.au  

Web:   http://oliveindustrynetwork.com.au/  

Gerri Nelligan – elected 2015 

630 Regency Road 

Broadview SA 5083 

PO Box 1006 

Prospect East SA 5082 

Bus: (08) 8563-2308 

Mobile: 0408 525 798 

E-mail: wordsync@bigpond.com 

Jim Rowntree – elected 2015 

Longridge Olives (grower) 

PO Box 248 

Coonalpyn SA 5265 

(08) 8573 6545 

0407 736 070 

Email: jim@longridgeolives.com.au  

 

Continued on page 2 



 

Richard Gawel - – elected 2015 

Recognose Pty Ltd 

38 Ningana Avenue 

KINGS PARK, 5034 

Bus: (08) 8357-9083 

E-mail: richard.gawel@awri.com.au  

Kaitlin Smith – elected 2015 to next AGM 

7 Makin St 

Hamley Bridge SA 5401 

Mobile: 0451 063 652 

Email: kaitie.smith@hotmail.com 

 

Members at Large (annual appointment) 

 

 

Dr Michelle Wirthensohn, (National Table Olive 

Committee)  

School of Agriculture, Food & Wine 

Plant Research Centre, Waite Campus 

The University of Adelaide 

PMB 1  

Glen Osmond SA 5064 

Bus: (08) 8313-6653 

Mobile: 0427 526 473 

E-mail: michelle.wirthensohn@adelaide.edu.au 

www.adelaide.edu.au/directory/michelle.wirthenso

hn  

 

Royal Agricultural & Horticultural & 

Horticultural Society of SA Inc  

Adelaide Showground 

PO Box 108,  

Goodwood SA 5034 

Bus: (08) 8210-5264 – dir 

Web: www.theshow.com.au 

 

Rachelle Higgins 

RHiggins@adelaideshowground.com.au 

or 

Amanda Ford  

Mobile: 0421 041 880 

E-mail: aford@adelaideshowground.com.au  

Or Aford_84@hotmail.com 

 

Trudie Michels  

Food & Wine by Design 

Mobile: 0419 031 527 

E-mail: tmichels@global.net.au 

 

 

 

 

Peter McFarlane 

Olives SA Returning Officer 

Consultant to Olives SA 

www.australianolives.com.au/blog-detail/olives-south-australia  
 

 

Peter McFarlane | McFarlane Strategic Services |  ABN 46 398 332 490 

strategic thinking, industry consultation and communications  

33 Phillips St, Somerton Park SA 5044  

P: (08) 8376 2161 | F: (08) 8376 7048 | M: 0418 839 836 

E: peter@mc.com.au 
 


